
2004-2005 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 7-9   Home: 14-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 1-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
41 Kleiza, Linas 33-28 1038 31.5 165-409 .403 31-113 .274 169-231 .732 71 179 250 7.6 92 5 53 89 9 20 530 16.1
02 Conley, Jason 33-29 870 26.4 117-266 .440 41-117 .350 62-84 .738 61 133 194 5.9 53 0 66 59 6 44 337 10.2
03 Gardner, Thomas 33-13 927 28.1 121-333 .363 53-196 .270 49-59 .831 31 56 87 2.6 83 2 66 51 1 22 344 10.4
01 McKinney, Jimmy 33-31 941 28.5 76-188 .404 19-74 .257 66-85 .776 18 81 99 3.0 70 0 78 67 4 27 237 7.2
12 Horton, Jason 32-23 979 30.6 62-168 .369 34-92 .370 30-62 .484 11 63 74 2.3 77 0 103 73 2 34 188 5.9
15 Brown, Marshall 33-6 554 16.8 57-135 .422 22-58 .379 32-50 .640 18 45 63 1.9 78 2 16 38 5 20 168 5.1
14 Young, Kevin 33-32 695 21.1 59-119 .496 0-0 .000 42-79 .532 91 72 163 4.9 94 5 7 42 20 15 160 4.8
32 Ferguson, Jeffrey 4-0 38 9.5 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 5 10 2.5 7 0 1 5 4 1 11 2.8
44 Grimes, Kalen 33-0 303 9.2 35-66 .530 0-0 .000 17-35 .486 31 40 71 2.2 42 0 0 20 18 6 87 2.6
25 Dandridge, Glen 30-2 186 6.2 21-57 .368 12-40 .300 4-4 1.000 4 8 12 0.4 18 0 5 13 3 7 58 1.9
24 Daily, Brian 8-1 20 2.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 1 0 0 3 0 0.0
10 Laurie, Spencer 7-0 74 10.6 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 8 0 12 10 0 7 4 0.6
Total 33 6625 200.8 719-1758 .409 213-696 .306 473-693 .683 400 748 1148 34.8 627 14 408 476 72 206 2124 64.36
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 771-1766 .437 187-515 .363 459-646 .711 355 760 1115 33.8 629 17 429 445 99 226 2188 66.30

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 2124 2188
    Points Per Game 64.4 66.3
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 719-1758 771-1766
    Field Goal Pct .409 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-696 187-515
    3PT FG Pct .306 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 473-693 459-646
    FT Pct .683 .711
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 13.9
REBOUNDS 1148 1115
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 408 429
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.0
TURNOVERS 476 445
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 206 226
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.8
BLOCKS 72 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 185,694 102,345
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-9,773 9-11,372
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-12,731

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mizzou 983 1132 9 2124
Opponents 1025 1157 6 2188

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/04 BROWN W 68-60 6,981
11/16/04 HOUSTON W 77-61 8,054
11/19/04 DAVIDSON L 81-84 10,067
11/23/04 vs Creighton L 54-78 4,966
11/24/04 vs Houston L 55-57 0
11/28/04 MURRAY STATE W 59-55 8,260
12/04/04 OAKLAND W 70-61 8,238
12/07/04 ARKANSAS L 52-62 10,086
12/11/04 MONTANA W 87-62 8,406
12/19/04 INDIANA W 56-53 9,587
12/22/04 vs Illinois L 64-70 22,153
12/30/04 GONZAGA W 63-61 14,675
01/04/05 AMERICAN W 64-51 6,315

* 01/08/05 IOWA STATE W 62-59 10,706
* 01/11/05 at Oklahoma State L 68-78 13,611
* 01/15/05 at Kansas State L 54-74 11,867
* 01/19/05 TEXAS TECH L 62-78 11,691
* 01/22/05 NEBRASKA W 80-70 10,713
* 01/26/05 at Colorado L 62-64 4,360
* 01/29/05 KANSAS STATE L 53-64 12,350
* 01/31/05 at Kansas L 61-73 16,300
* 02/05/05 at Texas A&M L 63-91 9,049

02/09/05 at UNLV L 71-74 11,581
* 02/12/05 OKLAHOMA W (OT) 68-65 10,795
* 02/16/05 BAYLOR W 60-53 8,224
* 02/19/05 at Nebraska W 56-53 8,971
* 02/22/05 COLORADO W 63-54 9,488
* 02/26/05 at Texas L 51-63 13,756
* 03/02/05 at Iowa State L 49-67 12,850
* 03/06/05 KANSAS W 72-68 15,061

03/10/05 vs Nebraska W 70-67 18,268
03/11/05 vs Oklahoma L 79-83 18,268
03/15/05 DEPAUL L 70-75 5,997

* = Conference game



2004-2005 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 25, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 6-2   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
41 Kleiza, Linas 16-13 495 30.9 68-179 .380 9-48 .188 76-105 .724 39 88 127 7.9 48 3 17 41 4 8 221 13.8
02 Conley, Jason 16-14 445 27.8 62-128 .484 22-60 .367 30-41 .732 23 69 92 5.8 28 0 37 33 1 22 176 11.0
03 Gardner, Thomas 16-4 436 27.3 50-138 .362 21-86 .244 23-26 .885 13 26 39 2.4 39 1 37 29 0 10 144 9.0
12 Horton, Jason 15-13 506 33.7 38-94 .404 19-49 .388 10-28 .357 4 34 38 2.5 36 0 54 42 2 16 105 7.0
01 McKinney, Jimmy 16-14 444 27.8 36-77 .468 10-34 .294 29-35 .829 5 30 35 2.2 28 0 37 33 2 11 111 6.9
15 Brown, Marshall 16-3 286 17.9 33-73 .452 12-32 .375 12-19 .632 10 27 37 2.3 41 1 7 22 2 9 90 5.6
14 Young, Kevin 16-16 326 20.4 29-53 .547 0-0 .000 12-25 .480 32 33 65 4.1 47 3 3 25 9 10 70 4.4
44 Grimes, Kalen 16-0 162 10.1 18-37 .486 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 14 24 38 2.4 28 0 0 14 7 2 44 2.8
25 Dandridge, Glen 16-2 108 6.8 9-31 .290 5-24 .208 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.5 10 0 3 10 0 4 23 1.4
24 Daily, Brian 6-1 17 2.8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 343-812 .422 98-335 .293 200-293 .683 169 362 531 33.2 309 8 196 255 27 94 984 61.50
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 378-851 .444 81-241 .336 237-323 .734 160 355 515 32.2 276 8 213 199 54 121 1074 67.13

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 984 1074
    Points Per Game 61.5 67.1
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 343-812 378-851
    Field Goal Pct .422 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-335 81-241
    3PT FG Pct .293 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 200-293 237-323
    FT Pct .683 .734
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 14.8
REBOUNDS 531 515
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 196 213
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.3
TURNOVERS 255 199
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 94 121
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.6
BLOCKS 27 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 89,028 90,764
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-11,129 8-11,346
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mizzou 468 507 9 984
Opponents 487 581 6 1074

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/05 IOWA STATE W 62-59 10706
01/11/05 at  Oklahoma State L 68-78 13611
01/15/05 at  Kansas State L 54-74 11867
01/19/05 TEXAS TECH L 62-78 11691
01/22/05 NEBRASKA W 80-70 10713
01/26/05 at  Colorado L 62-64 4360
01/29/05 KANSAS STATE L 53-64 12350
01/31/05 at  Kansas L 61-73 16300
02/05/05 at  Texas A&M L 63-91 9049
02/12/05 OKLAHOMA W (OT) 68-65 10795
02/16/05 BAYLOR W 60-53 8224
02/19/05 at  Nebraska W 56-53 8971
02/22/05 COLORADO W 63-54 9488
02/26/05 at  Texas L 51-63 13756
03/02/05 at  Iowa State L 49-67 12850
03/06/05 KANSAS W 72-68 15061


